
UPCOMING CONFERENCES 

First Annual International 
SAMPE Metals & Metals 
Processing Conference 
Scheduled 

The first annual International SAMPE 
Metals & Metals Processing Conference 
will be held August 18-20, 1987 at the 
Hyatt Hotel in Cherry Hill, New Jersey. 
"Competitive Advances in Metals & Proc
esses" is the theme of this conference 
sponsored by the Wilmington-Philadelphia 
chapter of the Society for the Advancement 
of Material and Process Engineering 
(SAMPE). 

Papers will be presented on advanced 
materials technology and applications of 
metals and metals processing. Conference 
session subjects include nondestructive 
testing, metal matrix composites, aluminum-

lithium, coatings, corrosion, powder metal
lurgy, metal alloy development and fabri
cation, and cost reduction in manufacturing 
in joining and heat treating. Separate 
sessions will cover applications for the 
materials and processes, especially foraero-
space, transportation, basic metal indus
tries, and space. Some sessions will be 
restricted. 

For further information contact SAMPE, 
843 West Glantana, Box 2459, Covina, CA 
91722; telephone (818) 331-0616. 

Symposium on Applications of 
Small Accelerators 

The Symposium on Applications of Small 
Accelerators will be held in Beijing, China 
on October 20-23, 1987, three days after 
the 12th International Conference on 

Atomic Collisions in Solids (ICACS) to be 
held in Japan. This symposium is being 
organized by Beijing Normal University 
and Fudan University and sponsored by the 
Chinese State Education Commission and 
the National Natural Science Foundation 
of China. 

The symposium's program will cover the 
following topics: particle-solid interaction 
(basic research), ion-beam-induced surface 
modification of materials, ion beam analy
sis, and other applications. The official 
language of this symposium is English, and 
contributed papers will be presented in oral 
and poster sessions. Some invited talks will 
be given by well-known experts. A publica
tion of the proceedings is planned. 

For further information contact Prof. 
Zhong-lie Wang, Institute for Low Energy 
Nuclear Physics, Beijing Normal Univer
sity, Beijing, China. 
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1987 AIP JOURNAL 
SUBSCRIPTION RATES 

for MRS Members 

Members of the Materials Research Society are entitled to special subscription rates on 10 journals published 
by the American Institute of Physics. To order contact Subscription Department, American Institute of 
Physics, 335 East 45 Street, New York, NY 10017; telephone (212) 661-9404. 

Be sure to indicate that you are a member of MRS. 

Journal of Applied Physics 
Applied Physics Letters 
The Journal of Chemical Physics 
Journal of Mathematical Physics 
The Physics of Fluids 
Physics Today 
Review of Scientific Instruments 
Current Physics Index 
Journal of Physical and Chemical 
Reference Data 

General Physics Advance Abstracts 

Domestic Rates 

Member 

$ 80.00 
40.00 

100.00 
50.00 
45.00 
20.00 
30.00 
65.00 
55.00 

Nonmember 

$580.00 
330.00 
935.00 
610.00 
535.00 
70.00 

345.00 
. 355.00 

240.00 

Foreign Rates 
(Including Canada & Mexico) 

Member 

$140.00 
75.00 

175.00 
75.00 
65.00 
35.00 
50.00 
90.00 
65.00 

Nonmember 

$640.00 
365.00 

1010.00 
635.00 
555.00 
85.00 

365.00 
380.00 
250.00 

12.00 150.00 22.00 160.00 
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